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the sum of the electric current of all the products.

SETUP:

13. D t put the devi t the pl: h i bject t
’ HANDLING PRECAUTIONS A Do not put the device at the place where user is subject to PACKING LIST CONNECTING CABLES POWER INDICATOR LIGHT DETAILS OF INDIVIDUAL OPTIONS .
N Cl Color Temp. SCRI
FRAMELESS LED MONITOR 21.5 WARRANTY AND PRODUCT INFORMATION 14. Observe all the warnings and instructions described in the - Language: Choose your language. ,
1. Before using this device, please read all the instructions in this 15 rgoannl;atl'overload the power outlet or use any extension cord 1 Gaming monitor (with stand) INDICATOR SCREEN e @ - Signal Sour(:,e:: Choo_se your s_lgnal_source. Colch e
These terms shall be governed and construed under laws of the ) gz;s:lkceae;e:l;:yl:nanual o future reference otherwise it may cause fire or electric shock, g 1 AC/DC power adapter MODE . [£3] sizEgPOSITION Blue - I\::enhu H-POSIltIOI’l.' Thls ?erl]eCSCSJ’BWIU change [EX] SIZE&POSITION 1o20¢1080
jurisdiction in which the product was purchased, if any term here 3' Unplug this device from the wall outlet befor-e cleaning. Do not 16. Do not attempt to repair this device yourself since opening or 1 Power cord No light i . . (3 seTup the horizontal position of the menu. SETUP
is held to be invalid or unenforceable, the such term (in so far as ’ use liquid cleaners or aerosol cleaners. Use a damp orvs}et cloth removing covers may expose you to dangerous voltage or other 1 Egg!sc;balsual °9 Power off - Brightness: Brightness adjustment. Use the up and down buttons to change the o 0
. L e . . [ INFORMATION .. . INFORMATION
it is invalid or unenforceable) shall be given no effect and to clean. Please use LCD screen detergent for cleaning if it is 1 Eazalrdsir:?'efer s;trwunité)/gtéallgledtse;vlce p:ﬁrsonﬁel. tet and 1 Warranty policy Blue light Normal work statement - Contrast: Contrast adjustment. position from left to right.
deemed to be excluded without invalidating an of the remaining still dirty. o lfieg s e o ACIN HDMI/VGA 9 - ECO Mode: Different mode for your choice. - Menu V-Position: This selection will change
terms. Qian reserves the right to amend any term at any time 4. Do not use parts not recommended by the manufacturer, . 9 a P HDMI / VGA . . . - . H e
rms. Qiar g y y otherwise it may cause a hazard. following conditions: & =) Blue light flash No signal input DCR: Alter the gamma of black and grey the vertical position of the OSD menu.
without notice. 5. When unplugging the power cord of the monitor or adapter. :. }/thl:en t:e powlir cotl)"d or ;(leug is (c:ljama_gedhor vaorn.h ) IE shades of color. Use the up and down buttons to move the display
please hold the plug with your hand, do not pull the cord directly. d;magt;ez evice has been dropped or its housing has been up and down. Standard
6. Do not pl bject on th d. Do not t le it : - + - Thi ; ; ; i Text
eilt)hr;?. piace any object on the power cord. Lo not trampre | ¢. When the performance of the device deteriorates distinctly. PC KEYS FUNCTION Menu Timer: This selection will adjust 0SD tYrC:U Zan SLWItCh bztween —
7. Do not use the device near water sources, example: bathtub, 18. The power cord is the main facility to turn on/off the device; SIZE&POSITION: menu display time on the screen. e[ |5dp jys ?0 es et
basin, kitchen sink, or washing machine. Do not place the device unplug it if the device is not used for a long period of time. POWER HDMI ) - Reset: This selection will reset to the factory preloaded in the monitor.
on a wet floor, or near a swimming pool etc. Do not touch the 19. Store the device at a place of good ventilation; avoid strang OUTLET - Aspect Ratio: Choose the aspect ratio of ti SECHt
screen with your fingers or other hard objects. sunlight, high temperature or humidity. ;i VGA SCREEN Brightness setlings.
" 8. Slots and openi ; ; 20. Store the device at a place at -20°C~55°C room Display Stand AUDIO OUT ghtne your source.
X penings on housing and its back or bottom are o Contrast Bluelight Filter: Bluelight filter f tecti
provided for ventilation. To ensure reliable operation of the temperature. Otherwise, it may cause permanent damage. DC IN CcoLor i - Bluelig ilter: Bluelight filter for protecting
components and to protect them from overheating, these i i oeR your eyes. ) When the video signal from the computer exceeds
OPsnéngs fmust not be tbrtocke.d o coverfed plaTc':ngdthe dewﬁe olz AUTOE= | ™ u/\// - FREE SYNC: On or Off for your choice. Language the frequency range of monitor, the micro-computer
a bed, sofa, rug, or other similar surface. The device shou MENUE= |: o e—, i ; i ;
never be placed near or over a radiator or heater and should not C tth df itor t uUpe= RS % 7 ) ) _(I)_fhmforﬂtor_wﬂ! turn Off,hhe sync Slgnal for protectlon.
Refresh Rate Slim Bezel VESA 35mm be placed in a built in installation unless proper ventilation is - Lonnec € power cord for your monl.or 0 P%?IVV\I%HE - oM Vo 45° bc |O ) ‘ D INFORMATION | oz eE e following image will appear.
75x75mm Audio Jack provided. the AC IN port on the back of the monitor. SIZE&POS Menu V-Position Pl_ea_se set the output frequency of your computer
9. Make sure that the device is at least 5 cm distance from the wall Plug the power cord for the monitor into a SETUP u Timer Wlthl_n the acceptable range of monitor,so that the
| —D or other objects around when it is in use. ) Reset monitor can work normally.
— ¢ POWER 10. The power supply must respond to that stated on the rating nearby outlet. , . COLOR: SEREE Aspect Ratio ) RETSIER
BACKLIGHT SAVING plate. If you have any query about the power supply, please refer AC/DC HDMI cable Power cord . Use a connection appropriate for your T
{o the dealer or local power supply provider - power adapter computer. - This selection will change the amounts of red, Ry CoLor )
11. As a safeguard measure, the monitor or adapter is equipped I® A . MENU OPTIONS dbl howi inthei W FREE SYNC Out of range
Please read carefully before using your equipment with a power cord with three-terminal plug, the third terminalis et oLtom nrErace - Using the HDMI connector on the video card. green, a.n . ue showing in the Image'. arm SIEERECSITIEN INFORMATION:
and save it for future reference. grounded. If the plug cannot be insterted into the outlet, please If any of these items are missing, please Connect the HDMI cable to the HDMI port of 1. Picture 4. Set mode will give more red, Cool mode will give SETUP
contact an electrical technician for replacing the original outlet The terms HDMI®, HDMI® High-Definition Multimedia Interface, ith dealer f hnical your monitor. : Oetup more blue and user mode will allow you to Disolay the information of th t devi
while keeping the safeguard measure in effect. and the HDMI® Logo are trademarks or registered trademarks of contact with your dealer for technica . 2. Color 5. Information R INFORMATION - isplay the information o e current device.
USER MANUAL 12. Ensure that the power socket and cord in use are able to take i i ini i H it make your own adjustments to the red, green /
- P HDMI® Licensing Administrator, Inc. support and customer service. 3. Size & Position and blue levels
70 mm
. . . .
this is how the SIDE A of the user manual should look like when is unfolded
comuniquese con un técnico eléctrico para reemplazar la CONFIGURACION
toma de corriente original mientras mantiene la medida de -
) ) PRECAUCIONES DE USO e e corriente orig PIEZAS INCLUIDAS CONECTANDO CABLES INDICADOR DE LED DETALLES DE OPCIONES INDIVIDUALES
MONITOR LED SIN MARCO 21.5” G INFORMACIO oDUCTO f ar dependi i B
o (54.61CM) ARANTIA E INFORMA N DEL PRODUCT [puede variar dependiendo de la regién donde se encuentre) Rojo - Idioma: Elige su idioma SIE
. ) . 12. Asegirese de que la toma de corriente y el cable en uso ) ) Verde - Sefial . Loy - COLOR
1 A”‘tes de U““Zgr esie d'SPOS'I'VOv lea atentamente todas las puedan tomar la suma de la corriente eléctrica de todos los 1 Monitor gaming (con base) INDICADOR MODO S EP—— ‘ efal de entrada: Elige su fuente de sefal. B rauatoy rosicion | 25 SKHZTSHZPP
instrucciones de este manual. i UREYFRHEEY || e - Y ici6 . i4 iard AMAROYPOSICION 20x1080
Estos términos se regiran e interpretaran de acuerdo con las 2. Guarde el manual cuidadosamente para futuras referencias. 13. ’l)\lrgdciclf)?q%e el dispositivo en un lugar donde pueda estar 1 é:abféaddeogl?;:r?trarﬁg;e ewee @ P¥ CONFIGURACION Menq POSI?Ion H: E<Sta opcion cambllara el CONFIGURACION b
leyes de la jurisdiccion en la que se comprd el producto, si 3. Desenchufe este dispositivo de la toma de corriente de la sujeto a un mal funcionamiento 1 Cable HDMI Sin luz Apagado IMAGEN: posicionamiento horizontal del mend de
alguno de los términos en este documento se considera invalido pared E:mUeS de llmp.larLD’. Nodusar l'mpéadores li_qu'd_os open 14. Observe todas las advertencias e instrucciones descritas en 1 Manual de usuario pag © INFORMACION visualizacidn de pa ntalla. Utilice los botones INFORMACION
S ) . ) N aerosol. Use un pafio humedo o mojado para limpiar. Por el manual. 1 Péliza de garantia - - . . . . ) . L
_oma_pllcable, dicho ter‘m'no (en la medida en que sea 'nYa"do_o favor use un detergente para pantallas LCD para limpiar el 15. No sobrecargue la toma de corriente ni utilice un cable de E ENTRADA HDMI / VGA Luz azul Funcionamiento normal - Brillo: Ajuste de Luminosidad. arriba y abajo para cambiar la posicion.
inaplicable) no tendra efedé y se considerara excluido sin monitor si todavia esta sucio. ) extensién, de lo contrario podria provocar un incendio 0 una HOMI /VGA C/A - - - Contraste: Adjustamiento de contraste.
zwalldhar zlngungrde los t?rrqmots. restantes. Qlalm se reserva tel 4. ?;n#;l;ic:pp;zigscgzSr:rczzngzgizianiepor el fabricante, de lo " ﬁlzsi%at;%?eerlzggr;;?.este isposiivo usted mismo s que sbrir — ab = Parpadeo luz azul No hay senal de video - Modo Eco: Varios modo para su eleccién. - Menu Posicion V: Esta opcion cambiara el .
erecho de maoairicar cualquier termino en cuaiquier momento L . . . ' I . . . . N .
sin previo aviso. ’ K 5 C;a”d‘z desenchufe e‘lcabf fe al'"l‘e“tac'"” det mopttor © o quitar las cubiertas puede exponerlo a un voltaje peligroso - DCR: Alterar la gama del negro y gris sombra posicionamiento vertical del menu de SELECCION DE MODO:
adaptador, sostenga el enchufe con la mano, no coja el cable u otros peligros. Consulte al personal de servicio calificado. del color. visualizacion de pantalla. Utilice los botones de . Estandar
dlrectamentg. , . . B 17. Desenc_hufe este monitor o adap_tador de CA/CC de la toma PC . arriba y abajo para mover la visualizacién - Puede cambiar entre los Texto
6. No CF’quuel”'“bglU” ObJeIO sobre el cable de alimentacion. No de corriente de la pared y remita al personal de servicio FUNCION DE LOS BOTONES TAMARNO y POSICION: : modos de visualizacion
presione el cable con el pie. calificado bajo las siguientes condiciones: . Juego
7. No use el dispositivo cerca del agua, por ejemplo: bafiera, a. Cuando eJl cableg de alimentacién o el enchufe estan HDMI - Tiempo del Menu: Esta seleccién adjustara el precargados en el monitor. Int . t
lavabo, fregadero de la cocina o lavadora. No coloque el dafiados o desgastados. VGA - Relacién de aspecto: Elige la relacién de ; ' u: £ ] nterne
M 0 D Q M 2 1 5 1 F dispositivo en un suelo mojado, cerca de una piscina, etc. No b. Si el dispositivo se ha caido o si se ha dafiado su carcasa. Pantalla Base SALIDA DE AUDIO aspecto de su fuente tiempo de visualizacion en la pantalla del OSD. Deporte
" toque la pantalla con los dedos u otros objetos puntiagudos. c. Cuando el rendimiento del dispositivo se deteriora J IMAGEN Brillo >P . - Restaurar valores: Esta seleccion restablecera
8. Las ranurasy aberturas en la carcasa en su parte posterior claramente. ENTRADA CC ° - Filtro de Luz Azul: Filtra la luz azul para l fi ion de fabri
° mfferlor_ estan prtowstasf_pagla ve;tllalcmn. Para garatntlzar 18. El cable de alimentacién es el objeto principal para y COLOR Contraste proteger sus 0jos. acontiguracion ae rabrica.
:poiegg:llggac?fﬁraoel gzgr‘:ca?em:mieﬁo.C:STazogﬁgrijrag cejinscpeons[i‘tei;o {\o?;agtailrizaebur[-‘;ggsul:vlc:rggepseer?sggfdeelotie?rl\psl AUTO &= [EZ] TAMARO y POSICION - FREE SYNC: Encender o apagar. N Cuando la sefal de video de la computadora
no deben bloquearse ni cubrirse colocando el dispositivo en 19. Guarde el dispositivo en un lugar con buena ventilacién; A%&lggg = i IMAGEN excede el rané;o d(; {recuenua del mO[lItOF, Lal
una cama, sofd, alfombra u otra superficie similar. EL 3 ' H H = % microcomputadora del monitor apagara la sefa
2.5 Frecuencia de Actualizacién  Marco Delgado VESA ) dispositivo no debe colocarse en una inFthalacién metida en 20 gwtedla luf sdo_larfu_te'rte, @ tempelratura atta o lat humed?d. - Conecte el cable de alimentacién de su ol = [om ven % OY COLOR de si R ncis teccio Pag
(St tem) T Conector de Auio . rou g T T aian - Guarde el dispositivo_en un lugar a una temperatura monitor al puerto ACINen la parte posterior ENERGIA@= B INFORMACION 3 € sincronizacion para proteccion.
aadegzaZa a menos que se proporcione la ventilacio sm‘blente de —20t Ca55°C. De lo contrario, puede causar del it [EZ] TAMARO y POSICION La 5|gu|ente Imagen aparecera.
. afos permanentes. el monitor. i i
LUZ DE FONDO I 9. Aseglrese de que el dispositivo esté al menos a 5 cm de P . ., . T Tiempo del Mend Establezca la frecuencia de salida de su
_D ENJEE%?E distancia de la pared u otros objetos que se encuentren . Enchufe el cable de alimentaciéon del monitor a Resiaurarvaioree computadora dentro del rango aceptable del
L_ alrededor cuando esté en uso. una toma de corriente cercana. —— IMAGEN Relacion de aspecto INFORMACION monitor para que el monitor pueda funcionar
10. La fuente de alimentacion debe responder a lo indicado en la ® C?ﬁ?ﬁ;iﬁ%ﬁgc Cable HDMI a“?;]:rl:ai?én L . . , COLOR: COLOR Bltcte it ziaa normalmgnte. a P
’ : placa de caracteristicas. Si tiene alguna consulta sobre la I . Use una conexion aproplada para su MENU OPCIONES : svi
pogizveificalcuidadosaments antes do usarfsliehuipe fuente de alimentacién, consulte con el distribuidor o HIGH DEFINITION MULTIMEDIA NTERFACE tad - Est ! 6 biara | tidad d i 5 FREESTNG
YENERED PRI CE e O et GRS proveedor local de fuentes de alimentacion computadora. . y (? °¢ ECCILOH campiara la canica Ele rOéO, TRIATSESSEEE INFORMACION Fuera de Rango
11. Como medida de seguridad, el monitor o adaptador puede ILcisrftérminolsI HDtM|®[1 HHDDM'J”®® High-Definition Mult_inlwedia Si falta alguno de estos elementos, péngase - Usando el conector HDMI en la tarjeta de 1. Imagen 4. Setup \ég[id% gafgl%é%rsaingi n‘“:gd:frl%q‘?ig?g'més 212313 ARG
i i i6 nterface y el logotipo de son marcas comerciales o PR i L. ) : Iy : .
estar equipado con un cable de alimentacion con enchufe de y & 'ogotp en contacto con su distribuidor para obtener video. Conecte el cable HDMI al puerto HDMI 2. Color 5. Informacién e - Muestra la informacién del dispositivo

MANUAL DE USUARIO

tres terminales, el tercer terminal esta conectado a tierra.
Si no se puede instalar el enchufe en la toma de corriente,

marcas comerciales registradas de HDMI® Licensing
Administrator, Inc.

soporte.

de su monitor.

3. Tamano y posicion

el modo Usuario le permitira realizar sus propios
ajustes en los niveles rojos, verdes y azules.

conectado.

WE REQUIRE PRE-PRODUCTION SAMPLES IN ALL OUR ARTWORKS. IF

THE SUPPLIER FAILS TO PRODUCE AN ACCEPTABLE SAMPLE WE MAY
REQUEST A FULL REFUND.

this is how the SIDE B of the user manual should look like when is unfolded

SIDE B




